Amend HB 2987 (Committee printing) on page 1 as follows:

- (1) On line 6, strike "151" and substitute "148".
- (2) On line 7, strike "<u>151.</u>" and substitute "<u>148.</u>".
- (3) On line 9, strike "<u>151.001.</u>" and substitute "<u>148.001.</u>".